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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:106
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
HISTORICAL MONUMENTS IN UTTARAKHAND
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Centrally protected monuments and historical sites in Uttarakhand; and

(b) the funds spent by the Union Government for their protection and conservation during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)

(a)& (b) There are 42 Nos. of centrally protected monuments in Uttarakhand.The details are at Annexure-I.The details of amount spent on conservation/renovation during the last three years and provision of current financial year are as under:

   Amount in Lakhs

Sl.No. Year Expenditureincurred

1. 2007-08  177.50

2. 2008-09  169.40

3. 2009-10  130.52

4. 2010-11  170.00(Provision for current year)
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